Partner / or POA (Power of Attorney), in that case all the bids of the respective firms containing that particular 
entity shall be considered as non-responsive.  

xi) Earnest Money : - The bidder shall be required to deposit earnest money amounting to Rs. 9,442.00 (Rupees 

nine thousand four hundred forty two only) to participate in the bid.  
The process of deposit of earnest money through offline instruments like Bank Draft, Pay Order etc. will be 
stopped for e–tender procurement of this office  wef. 01.09.2016. Necessary Earnest Money will be  
deposited  by  the  bidder  electronically: